

## Proclamation

WHEREAS: On January 2, 1989, Bernard and Alfield Schorn will celebrate their 56th Wedding Anniversary; and

WHEREAS: Bernard and Alfield raised two children, John and Robert, and are the proud grandparents of seven grandchildren, Scott, Tyler, Eric, Charles, Richard, Sharon and Marie; and

WHEREAS: Bernard and Alfield Schorn live in southeast Minneapolis, where they enjoy gardening - both vegtables and flowers; and

WHEREAS: Bernard and Alfield are very active in the St. Lawrence Catholic Church parish and at Como Evangelical Community Church; and

WHEREAS It is fitting that we set aside a day for these very special people, as they celebrate 56 years of married life together;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the second day of January 1989 to be

BERNARD AND ALFIED SCHORN DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-third day of December in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

SOVER NOR STATE OF

STATE OF MINNESOTAL DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

JAN27 1989

Secretary of Steld

SECRETARY OF STATE

38784